Ass Din P.O Alo	nil Stop: signments Recordation Services rector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office D. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450 rase record the attached original documental number of pages including cover	**	ONLY At		MENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office  No. 121603
3.	A. Name of conveying parties:  [1] Masanori KAWA [2] Norio SANMA [3] Tetsuya TAKAF  B. Additional name(s) of conve  A. Nature of conveyance:  □ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other Record to correct Assignment document previously 2004, reel 015922, frame0340  B. Execution Date: [1-2] Octa [3] Octa  A. Patent Application No.(s) 16	ying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☐ No  ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name gnee address on an recorded on October 22, ober 8, 2004 ober 15, 2004	NIPPON SO 14, IWAYA, NISHIO-CIT JAPAN DENSO COI 1-1, SHOWA KARIYA-CI JAPAN	SHIMOMASI 'Y, AICHI-PR  RPORATION A-CHO TY, AICMI-PI  anne(s) & addr	
	C. Title of Application: APPR	ached? Tyes No  DETECTION APPARA	ATUS		
5.	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made in the state of	m correspondence ailed:  PLC 22320	<ul><li>Total number of ag</li><li>Please charge Dep (37 CFR 3.41) in t</li></ul>	osit Account Nate amount of S	e any underpayment to
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. Jesse O. Collier, Registration No.	27,075		and any astach	

PATENT REEL: 016866 FRAME: 0955

01 FC:8021

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		J4		ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
P.O	and Trademark Office ). Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450	10287022		Attorne	y Docket No.	121603	, U.S. PTC 969854
	Į	Please record the attached orig	ginal docum	nent or copy thereof.			22278 U.S
1.	A. Name of conveying parties	s:	2. A.	Name and address of r	eceiving parties	s:	
	<ul><li>[1] Masanori KAWAURA</li><li>[2] Norio SANMA</li><li>[3] Tetsuya TAKAFUJI</li></ul>		-	NIPPON SOKEN, INC 14, IWAYA, SHIMOI NISHIO-CITY, AICH JAPAN	IASUMI-CHO		
	B. Additional name(s) of con-	veying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No		DENSO CORPORAT: 1-1, SHOWA-CHO KARIYA-CITY, AICI JAPAN	To appeal to the	8661	
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) &	address(es) atta □Yes ⊠ N		
		☐ Merger					
	Security Agreement	Change of Name					
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: [1-2] Octo	tober 8, 2004 ber 15, 2004					
4.							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)	Para		
		ached?	] Yes 🖾 No				
	C. Title of Application: APPROACHING OBJECT DETECTION APPARATUS						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6.			al number of application	s and patents in	nvolved: 1	_
	Name: James A. Oliff		7. A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$ <u>40.</u> 0	0.0	
			В.	Enclosed (Check No. J	59909)		
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 199 Alexandria, V/	028		dit any overpayment or osit account number 15		erpayment	to
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an the original document.	d belief, the foregoing inform	ation is tru			s a true co <sub>l</sub>	py of
Frans	James A. Oliff, Registration No. Thomas J. Pardini, Registration	5. 27,075 n No. 30,411 Total number of pages in	ncluding co	Date: October 2		3	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016866 FRAME: 0956

S7392-US-KK/ns

**ASSIGNMENT** 

		(1) Masa	nori Kawaura	(3) _T	etsuya Takafu	i
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	-	Sanma			
	of Inventor(s)	paid to e	onsideration of the sum one each of the undersigned and set over to	of one dollar (\$1,00) , the undersigned a	) and other goo agree(s) to ass	d and valuable considerations ign, and hereby does assign,
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee Assignee	(9)	NIPPON SOKEN, INC.			
(10)		(9)	DENSO CORPORATION	)N		
		(10)	14, lwaya, Shimohasu	mi-cho, Nishio-cit	y, Aichi-pref., 4	45-0012 Japan
		Àmerio any a applica	ca as defined in 35 U.S.C	Assignee) the entire : §100, in the inven n-provisional, divisi Patent, extensions,	right, title and i tion, and in all a ional continuat	n nterest for the United States of pplications for patent including tion, substitute, and reissue reexamination certificates that
(11)	Insert Identification		APPROACHING OBJ	ECT DETECTION A	APPARATUS	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe	n er (Attorn for which	ney Docket No. the undersigned has (I on even date herewith o	JAO nave) executed an	application for	) patent in the United States of
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) o	n			
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13) U	J.S. application Serial Nu	mber		
	filed applications	filed d agree(s)	to execute all papers no	ecessary in connec	tion with any a	pplication and any continuing,
in con	onal or reissue applica nection with such app 2) The undersigned	tions for the lications an agree(s) to	e invention, and any pate of patents as the Assigne of execute all papers necessaries, or division, thereo	ent(s) issuing therece es may deem nece essary in connection of or any patent o	on, and also to dessary. In with any interfor reissue, appli	execute separate assignments erence which may be declared cation based thereon, for the
invent	tion, and to cooperat	e with the	Assignee in every way	possible in obtain	ming evidence	and going forward with such
	ection with claims or pro-	ovisions of agree(s) f	the International Conver to perform all affirmative	ition for Protection of acts which may b	ot ingustria: Pro	perty or similar agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm by
	e or reexamination a ( 5) The undersigned	grant of a va I hereby aut ing from sa	alid United States patent thorize(s) and request(s) aid, application(s), to the	to the Assignee. the Commissioner said Assignee, as	of Patents to is Assignee of the	sue any and all Letters Patents ne entire interest, and hereby if that he has (they have) not
execu	ited, and will not execu	ute, any agr i hereby gra necessary	eements in conflict herevant(s) the firm of OLIFF or desirable in order to o	WITH. & REPRIDGE the	power to insert	on this assignment any further States Patent and Trademark
In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).						
Date	October 8.	2004	Name of Inventor	Masaneri Masanori Kawa	/Lawawo	(SEAL)
Date	October 8, October 8	,2004	Name of Inventor	Morto Norio Sanma	Sanma	(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 016866 FRAME: 0957

S7392-US-KK/ns

## ASSIGNMENT

Date	October 15, 2004	Name of Inventor	Tetsuya Takatuji	Jakafuju	(SEAL)
the U.S	This assignment should prefera S.A. If neither, then it should be sig	ably be signed before: (a gned before at least two	) a Notary Public if v witnesses who also	vithin the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. sign here:	. Consul if outside
Date	Pet. 8, 2004	Witness	Frakiba	zu Cha	
Date	Oct. 8-2004	Witness	Frakikas	u Cha	
Date	October 15, 2004	Witness	Shinidrin	Materoke	

PATENT

REEL: 016866 FRAME: 0958